
AMENDMENT NO.2

TO AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACTUAL SERVICES

TIDS AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT FOR CONTRACTUAL SERVICES
(“Amendment) by and between the CITY OF CARSON (“City”) and NORMAN A. TRAUB
ASSOCIATES, a California corporation (“Contractor”) is effective as of the I 8” day of
September, 2018.

RECITALS

A. City and Contractor entered into that certain Agreement for Contractual Services
dated July 1, 2015 (“Agreement”) whereby Contractor agreed to provide personnel investigation
services on behalf of City. as further articulated in Exhibit ‘A’ of the agreement, for
investigation services.

B. The City Manager approved a three-year contract services agreement for
investigation services in the contract amount of Twenty Four Thousand and 00/100 dollars
($24,000) (“Contract Sum”).

C. City and Contractor amended the contract in January 2017, to add Eighty-Five
Thousand 00/100 dollars ($85,000.00) to the Contract Sum. This amendment to the Contract Sum
increased the Contract Sum to a total of One Hundred Nine Thousand and 00/100 dollars
(SI 09,000.00).

D. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement to add Fitly Thousand,
Seven Hundred Sixty-nine dollars and 05/100 ($50,769.05) to the Contract Sum. This
amendment to the Contract Sum increases the Contract Sum to a total of One Hundred Fifty-
nine Thousand. Seven Hundred Sixty-nine and 05/100 dollars (S159,769.05).

E. City and Contractor now desire to extend the contract to July 3l 2018 to pay
invoices for services rendered in July 2018.

TERMS

I. Contract Changes. The Agreement is amended as provided herein.

A. Section 2.1. Contract Sum, is hereb; amended as follows:

For the sers ices rendered pursuant to this Agreement. the Cornractor shall he
compensated in accordance with the “Schedule of Compensation” attached hereto as
Exhibit “C” and incorporated herein h; this reference, hut not exceeding the
maximum contract amount of One Hundred Fifty-nine Thousand, Seen Sixty -iii ne
and 05/100 dollars (S 159. 769.05) (herein “ContractSum”).

2. Continuing Effect of Agreement. Except as amended b this Agreement. all
provisions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. From and after
the date of this Amendment, whenever the term “Agreement” appears in the Agreement. it shall
mean the Agreement. as amended by this Amendment to the Agreement.

EXHlBITNC.G3 /7



3. Affirmation of Agreement; Warranty Re Absence of Defaults. City and
Contractor each reaffirm each and every one of the respective rights and obligations arising
under the Agreement. Each party represents and warrants to the other that there have been no
written or oral modifications to the Agreement other than as provided herein. Each party
represents and warrants to the other that the Agreement is currently an cffective. valid, and
binding obligation.

Contractor represents and warrants to City that, as of the date of this Amendment, City is
not in default of any material term of the Agreement and that there have been no events that, with
the passing of time or the giving of’ notice, or both, would constitute a material default under the
Agreement.

City represents and warrants to Contractor that. as of the date of this Amendment.
Contractor is not in default of any material term of the Agreement and that there have been no
events that, with the passing of time or the giving of notice, or both, would constitute a material
delault under the Agreement.

1. Adequate Consideration. The parties hereto irre ocably stipulate and agree that
they have each received adequate and independent consideration for the performance of the
ohl igations they have undertaken pursuant to this Amendment.

5. Authority. The persons executing this Agreement on behalf of the parties hereto
warrant that (i ) such piy is duly organized and existing, (ii) they are duly authorized to execute
and deliver this Agreement on behalf of said party. (iii) by so executing this Agreement, such
party is Formal lv hound to the provisiuns of this Agreement, and (iv) the entering into this
Agreement does not violate any provision of any other Agreement to which said party is hound.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGEI

t
4.

t.



tN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date and year
first—above written.

CITY:

CITY OF CARSON. a municipal corporation

Albert Robles, Mayor
ATTEST:

Donesia L. Gause. CMC. City Clerk

APPROVE!) AS TO FORM:
ALESHIRE & WYNDER, LLP

Sunny K. Soliani. City Attorney
CONS U L1’A NT:

NORMAN A. TRAUB ASSOCIATES. a California
sole proprietorship

Name: Norman A.Trauh
Title: President

By: Name:
Title:
Address:

Two corporate officer signatures required when Consultant is a corporation. nith one signature required
from each of the following groups. 1) Chairman or the Board. President or any Vice President: and 2)
Secretary, an) Assistant Secretary. Chief Financial Officer or any Assistant Irtasurer. CONSUlTANTS
SIGNATURES SHALL BE DULY NOTARIZED. ANI) APPROPRIATE ATI ESTA1’IONS SIIALL BE
INCLUI)ED AS MAY BE REQUIRE!) BY THE BYLAWS, ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, OR
OTHER RUlES OR REGULATIONS PPLIC ABLE TO CONSULTANT’S BUSINESS ENTITY.

/‘1



CALIFORNIA ALl-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary puhlic or oilier officer compietinu this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed
the document LU which this certificate is attached, anti not the iruil fulness. accuracy or validity of thai document

SlATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

On

_______

,2016 before me.

____________________

personally’LIppearcd provcd to me on
the basis of satisfactory e idence lo he the person(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to tite within instrument anti
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authori7ed capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signaiure( ) on the instrument the person(s). or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted.
exec otcd the Inst rome ni.

I certi ft under PENALTY OF PERJURY tinder the iav s of the Stale of California that the foregoin paragraph is
true and coax-ct.

WII’NESS my itattd and of hciai seal.

Sienature:

______________________________________

OPTIONAL
‘iiiotteh the data helot\ is not required by law. ii nitty prow aiuable to persons relying on the document and could
prevent fraudulent reattacliment or this form.

CAPACITY CLA1MEI) BYSIGNEI1 DESCRIPTION OFATTACHED 1)OCUMENT
INDIVIDUAL

CORPORATE OFFICER

TtTLESj TITLE OR TYPE OF DoCuML.Nr
PARTNER(S) LIMITED

n GENERAL

_______________________________

ArT ORNEYINIt*C
TRUSTEE(S) NUMBER OF PAGES

(3:1}pIAN/CONSERVATOR

SIGNER US REPRESENTING: a\iE OF DOCUMENT
(NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTIfl(1ES))

SiGNi.RS (H hER TItAN NAMED ABOVE

a

c20


